PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7418803

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUZANNE DAVISON	07/06/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EYE ECO INC.
Street Address:	40880 COUNTY CENTER DR., SUITE E&F
City:	TEMECULA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92591

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16056302
Application Number:	12622424
Application Number:	15242261
Application Number:	14425262
Application Number:	16532287
Application Number:	16660340
Application Number:	17397041

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket@insigne.law

Correspondent Name: INSIGNE PC

Address Line 1:5650 EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE 130Address Line 4:CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92008

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TREVOR Q. CODDINGTON	
SIGNATURE:	/Trevor Q. Coddington/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of Patents Suzann#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060415 FRAME: 0948

507371880

source=Assignment of Patents Suzann#page2.tif source=Assignment of Patents Suzann#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 060415 FRAME: 0949

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, SUZANNE PAULSON, also known as SUZANNE DAVISON, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to EYE ECO INC., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 40880 county Center Dr., Suite E&F, Temecula, CA 92591 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all of my right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1, attached hereto and incorporated by this reference herein, together with all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, including without limitation all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, breach, or default, and all other rights, privileges, and protections of any kind whatsoever of Seller accruing under any of the foregoing provided by any applicable law, treaty, or other international convention.

I hereby authorize the Commissioner for Patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment of Patents upon request by Assignee.

jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment of Patents upon request by Assignee. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed on this $\sqrt{7^2}$ day of $\sqrt{244}$, 2022. Name: Sazanne DAVISON, Inventor Suzanne DAVISON NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California, County of Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this ______day of ______, 20____, by ______ on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me. Signature _____ (Seal)
Signature of Notary Public

SCHEDULE I

- 1. U.S. Patent Application No. 16/056302 entitled "System for treatement of eye conditions," filed on August 6, 2018.
- 2. U.S. Patent Application No. 12/622424 entitled "Stye Care Kit and Method," filed on November 19, 2009.
- 3. U.S. Patent Application No. 15/242261 entitled "System for treatement of eye conditions," filed on August 19, 2016.
- 4. U.S. Patent Application No. 14/425262 entitled "Eye Hydration Device Adapted for Employment with CPAP," filed on March 2, 2015.
- 5. U.S. Patent Application No. 16/532287 entitled "System for treatement of eye conditions," filed on August 5, 2019.
- 6. U.S. Patent Application No. 16/660340 entitled "System for treatment of eye conditions," filed on March 16, 2019.
- 7. U.S. Patent Application No. 17/397041 entitled "Eye hydration device adapted for employment with CPA," filed on August 9, 2021.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of Riverside On Lough Control of the Control of t suzanne Davison who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/see-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/shey executed the same in his/her/sheis authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/sheit signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under Penalty of Perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. OLGA KAZMINA GÁRONER WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL. Commission No. 2279790 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDE COUNTY My Comm. Express MARCH 7, 2023 Signature of Notary Public (Notary Seal) OPTIONAL INFORMATION The acknowledgment contained within this document is in accordance with California law. Any certificate of acknowledgement performed within the State of California shall use the preceding wording pursuant to Civil Code section 1189. An acknowledgment cannot be affixed to a document sent by mail or otherwise delivered to a notary public, including electronic means, whereby the signer did not personally appear before the notary public, even if the signer is known by the notary public. In addition, the correct notatial wording can only be signed and sealed by a notary public. The seal and signature cannot be affixed to a document without the correct notatial wording. DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER Assignment of Patents
(Title of document) _____Individual Corporate Officer Number of Pages <u>Q3</u> (Including acknowledgment) Parimer Document Date _07 / 06 /2022 Attorney-In-Fact

MMXV H.WARDALE 925.786.8909 www.TotallyNorsey.ner

PATENT REEL: 060415 FRAME: 0952

Trustee

Other:

RECORDED: 07/06/2022